
January 21, 2011January 21, 2011 11

JERICHO SCHOOL DISTRICTJERICHO SCHOOL DISTRICT
BUDGET 2011BUDGET 2011--1212

The information in this document will be presented at Budget WorThe information in this document will be presented at Budget Workshop # 2 on January kshop # 2 on January 
25 at the Middle School Library at 7:30. At that time Henry L. G25 at the Middle School Library at 7:30. At that time Henry L. Grishman, Superintendent, rishman, Superintendent, 
Dr. Joan L. Colvin, Assistant Superintendent for Business AffairDr. Joan L. Colvin, Assistant Superintendent for Business Affairs and Ed Friedlander, s and Ed Friedlander, 
Pupil Personnel Director will review this information with the BPupil Personnel Director will review this information with the Board of Education.  oard of Education.  

You may print a copy of the presentation by clicking the print sYou may print a copy of the presentation by clicking the print symbol or you may obtain a ymbol or you may obtain a 
copy from the business office after January 21.  Please call 203copy from the business office after January 21.  Please call 203--3600 Extension 3214.3600 Extension 3214.
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Workshop #2Workshop #2
2250, 2820, 2825, 2815, 2610, 2810, 2250, 2820, 2825, 2815, 2610, 2810, 

2850, 28552850, 2855
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Pupil Personnel Services KPupil Personnel Services K--1212

2250.12250.1

Personnel ServicesPersonnel Services

Executive Director Executive Director 
Pupil Personnel KPupil Personnel K--1212

Curriculum AssociateCurriculum Associate----Special Special 
Education KEducation K--1212
Clerical (3)Clerical (3)
Teacher Aides (97) Teacher Aides (97) --77
Special Ed. Facilitators (6)Special Ed. Facilitators (6)
Teacher of Deaf (1.8) Teacher of Deaf (1.8) --.2.2
Life Skills Class (1) Life Skills Class (1) 
CoCo--Teachers (11) Teachers (11) 
Intensive Needs Classes (2)Intensive Needs Classes (2)
Learning Center Instructors Learning Center Instructors 

MS/HSMS/HS
Elementary Elementary 
As Needed KAs Needed K--1212
Hourly employeesHourly employees
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Pupil Personnel InitiativesPupil Personnel Initiatives
•• Continue expansion of CoContinue expansion of Co--Teaching Models K to 12 where Teaching Models K to 12 where 

appropriateappropriate
•• Continue Staff Development  activities for General Continue Staff Development  activities for General 

Education and Special Education staffEducation and Special Education staff
•• Continue positive relationships with SEPTAContinue positive relationships with SEPTA
•• Continue providing Assistive Technology Services using Continue providing Assistive Technology Services using 

latest hardware and softwarelatest hardware and software
•• Implement New York State Mandated IEPImplement New York State Mandated IEP
•• Implement New York State Notices and FormsImplement New York State Notices and Forms
•• Continue to provide service in professional and cost Continue to provide service in professional and cost 

effective strategies/methodseffective strategies/methods
•• Continue to provide services to students parentally placed in Continue to provide services to students parentally placed in 

non public schools and to homeless studentsnon public schools and to homeless students
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Pupil Personnel InitiativesPupil Personnel Initiatives
•• Continue the development of an RTI Positive Behavior Continue the development of an RTI Positive Behavior 

Model, grades K to 4Model, grades K to 4
•• Implement the revised district 504 Policies and Implement the revised district 504 Policies and 

Procedures consistent with ADAAProcedures consistent with ADAA
•• Implement the revised district transition planning activities Implement the revised district transition planning activities 

for students with disabilitiesfor students with disabilities
•• Continue the active involvement of parents of students Continue the active involvement of parents of students 

with disabilitieswith disabilities
•• Continue the development of advocacy skills for the Continue the development of advocacy skills for the 

students’ with disabilitiesstudents’ with disabilities
•• Continue to provide special education services in Continue to provide special education services in 

compliance with IEP’scompliance with IEP’s
•• Continue to support students in community and work Continue to support students in community and work 

experiencesexperiences
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Pupil Personnel 2010Pupil Personnel 2010--2011 Activities2011 Activities

Revised 504 Policy and Procedures ManualRevised 504 Policy and Procedures Manual

Updated transition planning procedures with guidance departmentUpdated transition planning procedures with guidance department

Developed matrix to assist CSE decision making in assigning aideDeveloped matrix to assist CSE decision making in assigning aides to s to 
studentsstudents

Expanded integrated coExpanded integrated co--teaching into 8teaching into 8thth grade and elementary gradesgrade and elementary grades

Expanded assistive technology services to students with disabiliExpanded assistive technology services to students with disabilitiesties

Introduced CART system into high schoolIntroduced CART system into high school

Employed sign language interpreter at the high schoolEmployed sign language interpreter at the high school

Improved documentation of consultation services provided staffImproved documentation of consultation services provided staff

Developed procedures to secure services from private providersDeveloped procedures to secure services from private providers

Purchased updated evaluation instrumentsPurchased updated evaluation instruments

Developed first draft RTI process for integrating behavior and aDeveloped first draft RTI process for integrating behavior and academic cademic 
achievementachievement
Implemented Intensive Needs ClassImplemented Intensive Needs Class
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Enrollment Enrollment 
Children with Special NeedsChildren with Special Needs

Percentage in 2007--2010 includes students served at Solomon Schechter and Long Island Lutheran
2,996 is Jericho School District Enrollment

Dec. 2006 Dec. 2007 Dec. 2008 Dec. 2009 Dec. 2010
Autistic 23 32 37 43 42
Learning Disabled 113 113 103 95 93
Speech 77 80 90 68 63
Other Health 140 176 194 214 191
Mutiply Disabled 15 14 17 12 9
Total K-12 384 434 441 441 411
District Enrollment 3,237       3,206       3,140 3,097       2,996         
Percentage 11.86% 13.54% 14.04% 14.24% 13.72%

Placement Locations
   Regular School 369 393 421  373 378
   Separate Setting 22 41 29 41 33

Pre-School Students 31 50 55 44 47
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504 Students by School504 Students by School

CantiagueCantiague
JacksonJackson
SeamanSeaman
Middle SchoolMiddle School
High SchoolHigh School
TotalTotal

1313
66
99

2222
4242
9292
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NYSED Regulations forNYSED Regulations for
Individuals with Disabilities Individuals with Disabilities 

Education Act 2004Education Act 2004

PART 200.6 PART 200.6 
(a)(1) (a)(1) Students with disabilities shall be provided special Students with disabilities shall be provided special 
education in the education in the least restrictive environmentleast restrictive environment, as , as 
defined in section 200.1(cc) of this Part.  defined in section 200.1(cc) of this Part.  To enableTo enable
students with disabilities to bestudents with disabilities to be educated with noneducated with non--
disabled students to the maximum extent appropriate,disabled students to the maximum extent appropriate,
specially designed instruction and supplementary specially designed instruction and supplementary 
services may be provided in the regular class…services may be provided in the regular class…

(g)(g) A school district may include A school district may include integrated cointegrated co--teaching teaching 
servicesservices in its continuum of services. Integrated coin its continuum of services. Integrated co--
teaching service means the provision of specially teaching service means the provision of specially 
designed instruction and academic instruction provided designed instruction and academic instruction provided 
to a group of students with disabilities and nondisabled to a group of students with disabilities and nondisabled 
students.students.
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CoCo--Teaching StylesTeaching Styles

Alternative TeachingAlternative Teaching (Specialized instruction for (Specialized instruction for 
smaller groups)smaller groups)

Benefit: Opportunity for preBenefit: Opportunity for pre--teaching, reteaching, re--teaching teaching 
or enrichment for specific student groupsor enrichment for specific student groups

Team TeachingTeam Teaching (Both teachers teach the lesson (Both teachers teach the lesson 
together)together)

Benefit: Teachers role model collaboration; Benefit: Teachers role model collaboration; 
greater student engagement; utilizing expertise of greater student engagement; utilizing expertise of 
both teachersboth teachers
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Student Benefits Student Benefits 

�� Challenging all students in the class to a higher level of Challenging all students in the class to a higher level of 
academic achievement  academic achievement  

�� Facilitates studentFacilitates student--centered, individualized instruction through centered, individualized instruction through 
differentiation and flexible groupingdifferentiation and flexible grouping

�� Makes projectMakes project--based instruction and assessment, including based instruction and assessment, including 
technology, a more feasible optiontechnology, a more feasible option

�� Smaller student: teacher ratio, providing greater teacher accessSmaller student: teacher ratio, providing greater teacher access
for all studentsfor all students
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COCO--TEACHING ELEMENTARYTEACHING ELEMENTARY
Cost Comparison Per ClassCost Comparison Per Class

Without CoWithout Co--TeachTeach
5 Aides 1 on 15 Aides 1 on 1

Learning CenterLearning Center
16001600——2000 hrs2000 hrs

Total CostTotal Cost----$316,000$316,000

With CoWith Co-- Teacher*Teacher*

CoCo--TeacherTeacher

2 Aides2 Aides
--00-- LC hours for students in LC hours for students in 
coco--teaching classesteaching classes

Total CostTotal Cost----$190,000$190,000
*Additional instruction is *Additional instruction is 

provided by the coprovided by the co--teacherteacherBudget to Budget ChangesBudget to Budget Changes
Seaman +2 CoSeaman +2 Co--teaching Classesteaching Classes
Cantiague +2  CoCantiague +2  Co--teaching Classes teaching Classes 
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COCO--TEACHING HIGH SCHOOLTEACHING HIGH SCHOOL

Without CoWithout Co--TeachTeach

99thth GradeGrade

Learning CenterLearning Center----$161,000$161,000
Support ClassesSupport Classes----$140,000 $140,000 

Total CostTotal Cost----$301,000$301,000

With CoWith Co-- TeacherTeacher

Co TeachersCo Teachers——99thth GradeGrade

FTEFTE——2.0 Special Educators2.0 Special Educators
Math, Science, Social Studies $205,000Math, Science, Social Studies $205,000
Support ClassesSupport Classes $60,000$60,000

Total CostTotal Cost----$265,000$265,000

Budget to Budget ChangesBudget to Budget Changes
CoCo--teachers 9teachers 9thth gradegrade



1414
January 21, January 21, 
20112011

Intensive Needs ClassIntensive Needs Class

Full Inclusive ModelFull Inclusive Model
Contractual ServicesContractual Services

�� ABA AideABA Aide
�� ABA ConsultingABA Consulting
�� Speech/LanguageSpeech/Language
�� Occupational TherapyOccupational Therapy
�� Physical TherapyPhysical Therapy

Approximately $125,000 perApproximately $125,000 per
4 Students $500,0004 Students $500,000
Transportation CostsTransportation Costs

Intensive InstructionIntensive Instruction
6:2:2 Model6:2:2 Model

�� Special Ed. InstructorSpecial Ed. Instructor
�� Speech TeacherSpeech Teacher
�� Aides (2)Aides (2)
�� OT, PT, Parent TrainingOT, PT, Parent Training

Up to 6 students in ClassUp to 6 students in Class

Cost (4 students) $348,275Cost (4 students) $348,275

Current Enrollment: 4 studentsCurrent Enrollment: 4 students
Expected Enrollment: 8 studentsExpected Enrollment: 8 students

(2 classes)(2 classes)
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ProgramsPrograms——Special NeedsSpecial Needs
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Programs-Handicapped Children 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Children with Disabilities ST-3 St-3 ST-3 Budget Budget

2250 150 00 2772 Instructional Salaries  330,007 362,312
2250 150 00 5120 Instructional Salaries 340,306              345,586              362,426              380,382              395,597
2250 150 00 5644 Instructional Salaries - 778,486              752,980              766,753              759,148              798,782
2250 150 00 5674 Instructional Salaries - spec ed 169,127              483,237              749,501              511,865              641,096
2250 150 01 5674 Instructional Salaries - co-teach 456,009              1,093,596
2250 150 02 5644 Instructional Salaries - Tutors 4,475,646           4,218,561           4,043,582           4,498,301           4,288,267
2250 160 00 0000 Non-Instructional Salaries - Clerical 88,274                 105,494              98,462                 143,165              140,000
2250 160 00 5648 Non-Instructional Salaries - Aides 3,260,115           3,497,144           3,270,112           3,486,970           3,626,449
2250 200 00 7700 Equipment 7,670                   9,054                   3,177                   5,500                   5,500                   
2250 446 00 0000 Contractual Services--Consultants 17,687                 210                      -                       -                       -                       
2250 449 00 0046 Professional Services 2,637,684           2,960,840           3,043,913           3,039,829           3,191,820           
2250 501 00 0000 Supplies & Materials 21,069                 17,862                 18,834                 19,000                 19,950                 
2250 471 00 0000 Tuition - Public 441,523              587,448              610,998              690,000              818,000              
2250 472 00 0000 Tuition - Private 976,800              953,986              938,797              904,000              626,000              
2250 465 00 0000 Summer Handicapped -                       56,000                 
2250 475 00 0000 Meetings and Conferences 2,884                   4,407                   3,257                   5,000                   5,250                   
2250 490 00 0000 BOCES Services Tuitions 785,804              776,869              619,341              635,000              628,000              
2250 490 00 7700 BOCES Services - Other      

Total-Child W/Dis & Spec. Needs     14,003,075 14,713,678 14,529,153 15,864,176 16,334,308
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Enrollments andEnrollments and Tuition for Out of Tuition for Out of 
District PlacementsDistrict Placements

2250.472 Private2250.472 Private

2250.471 Public2250.471 Public

2250.490 BOCES2250.490 BOCES

Estimated Tuitions and Estimated Tuitions and 
Services for 2011Services for 2011--1212

$ 626,000 $ 626,000 
�� 13 students + 2 contingency13 students + 2 contingency

$ 818,000 $ 818,000 
�� 10 students + 2 contingency10 students + 2 contingency

$ 628,000$ 628,000
�� 5 students + 2 contingency5 students + 2 contingency
�� Tuitions and Related ServicesTuitions and Related Services
�� Itinerant ServicesItinerant Services
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Contractual Services for Children with Contractual Services for Children with 
Special NeedsSpecial Needs

20092009--10 (Actual)10 (Actual)
2250.4492250.449 $ 3,043,913$ 3,043,913
Professional Services:Professional Services:

�� Occupational TherapyOccupational Therapy
�� Physical TherapyPhysical Therapy
�� ABAABA
�� Academic SupportAcademic Support
�� SpeechSpeech
�� Diagnostic EvaluationsDiagnostic Evaluations
�� Home Instruction Home Instruction 
�� Consultations to StaffConsultations to Staff
�� Parent PlacedParent Placed——Private Private 

SchoolsSchools

20112011--12*12*
2250.449 2250.449 $ 3,191,820$ 3,191,820
Professional Services:Professional Services:

�� Occupational TherapyOccupational Therapy
�� Physical TherapyPhysical Therapy
�� ABAABA
�� Academic SupportAcademic Support
�� SpeechSpeech
�� Diagnostic EvaluationsDiagnostic Evaluations
�� Home Instruction Home Instruction 
�� Consultations to StaffConsultations to Staff
�� Parent PlacedParent Placed——Private Private 

SchoolsSchools
*Includes out of district students*Includes out of district students
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Psychological and Social WorkPsychological and Social Work
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One less social worker in 2010One less social worker in 2010--1111

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Psychological Services ST-3 St-3 ST-3 Budget Budget

2820 150 00 0000 Instructional Salaries 644,058              687,926              706,730              736,364              765,819              
2820 160 00 5110 Non-Instructional Salaries 56,701                 58,967                 62,102                 79,375                 79,375                 
2820 200 00 0000 Equipment -                       -                       -                       1,000                   1,000                   
2820 400 00 0000 Contractual Services -                       -                       -                       5,000                   5,000                   
2820 446 00 0000 Contractual Services 27,450                 33,300                 30,600                 37,000                 37,000                 
2820 501 00 0000 Supplies & Materials 629                      11,683                 1,113                   5,000                   5,000                   

Subtotal-Psychological Services 728,838 791,876 800,545 863,739 893,194
Social Work Services      

2825 150 00 5692 Instructional Salaries 383,856              396,971              439,166              312,447              323,383              
2825 501 00 0000 Supplies and Materials      

Subtotal - Social Work Services 383,856 396,971 439,166 312,447 323,383
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Post Graduate PlansPost Graduate Plans

Other

Post Secondary 

School

Number to Postsecondary Education 

Seek 
Employment

Military 
Services

Adult 
Services

Other Unknow
n

Total

33 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 47

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 00 0 0 0

54

0 0 0 4

0 0 0 735 12 0 0

Local Diploma

HSE Diploma (Also referred to as GED Diploma)

IEP Diploma 40 0 0 0

3

0

Total

Basis of Exit

VR-10 Section C:

Report of Students with Disabilities Exiting Special Education

July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010

Ages 14 - 21

Postgraduate Plans

4-Year  
College

2-Year 
College

Regents Diploma
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Health ServicesHealth Services
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2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Health Services ST-3 St-3 ST-3 Budget Budget

2815 160 00 0000 Non-Instructional Salaries 521,511              552,952              565,620              572,280              595,171              
2815 200 00 0000 Equipment -                       -                       -                       1,000                   1,000                   
2815 240 20 0000 Replacement Equipment -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2815 400 00 0000 Contractual Services 17,472                 18,110                 23,721                 23,000                 25,000                 
2815 501 00 0000 Supplies & Materials 11,470                 12,202                 12,076                 18,000                 18,000                 
2815 447 00 0000 Health Services - Private/Out of District 22,851                 17,966                 25,795                 26,000                 26,000                 
2815 490 00 0000 BOCES : Health Services 19,292                 19,955                 25,672                 22,000                 22,000                 

   Subtotal  Health Services 592,596 621,185 652,884 662,280 687,171
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Library and MediaLibrary and Media
2610.12610.1

Personnel ServicesPersonnel Services
MS/HSMS/HS

�� 2.0 Librarians  2.0 Librarians  
�� Media AideMedia Aide
�� 2 PT/Library Assts.2 PT/Library Assts.
�� 2 Library Clerks2 Library Clerks

--1 Librarian1 Librarian
ElementaryElementary

�� 3 Librarians3 Librarians
�� --3 Library Aides3 Library Aides
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ProgramsPrograms-- Library and MediaLibrary and Media
Instructional Media 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

School Library & Media ST-3 St-3 ST-3 Budget Budget
2610 150 00 0000 Instructional Salaries 718,100              751,586              791,648              825,343              743,979              
2610 160 00 0000 Non-Instructional Salaries 317,600              336,903              339,100              357,678              281,985              
2610 200 10 0000 Equipment - HS -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2610 200 20 0000 Equipment - MS 2,115                   3,567                   -                       4,493                   -                       
2610 200 30 0000 Equipment - Seaman -                       -                       -                       1,000                   1,000                   
2610 200 40 0000 Equipment - Jackson -                       -                       -                       1,775                   1,000                   
2610 200 50 0000 Equipment - Cantiague -                       723                      -                       1,000                   1,000                   
2610 501 10 0000 Supplies - HS 4,145                   2,296                   1,822                   2,500                   2,500                   
2610 501 20 0000 Supplies - MS 3,421                   2,857                   527                      3,010                   2,910                   
2610 501 30 0000 Supplies - Seaman 3,624                   1,860                   1,202                   2,000                   2,000                   
2610 501 40 0000 Supplies - Jackson 3,149                   1,185                   1,229                   1,250                   1,175                   
2610 501 50 0000 Supplies - Cantiague 1,589                   922                      1,316                   1,200                   1,200                   
2610 521 10 0000 Supplies - HS Books 21,592                 20,232                 21,648                 16,635                 15,000                 
2610 521 20 0000 Supplies - MS Books 20,722                 20,686                 21,308                 21,000                 20,370                 
2610 521 30 0000 Supplies - Seaman Books 14,190                 14,544                 14,069                 15,000                 13,000                 
2610 521 40 0000 Supplies - Jackson Books 13,745                 14,995                 14,658                 14,750                 13,000                 
2610 521 50 0000 Supplies - Cantiague Books 11,385                 10,728                 20,632                 13,771                 11,731                 
2610 522 10 0000 Supplies - HS AV 9,496                   7,866                   5,797                   8,000                   7,500                   
2610 522 20 0000 Supplies - MS AV 6,221                   7,438                   6,743                   7,095                   6,882                   
2610 522 30 0000 Supplies - Seaman AV 4,272                   1,465                   4,976                   4,000                   4,000                   
2610 522 40 0000 Supplies - Jackson AV 5,882                   4,292                   3,466                   4,400                   4,000                   
2610 522 50 0000 Supplies - Cantiague AV 1,768                   5,421                   3,560                   4,200                   3,200                   
2610 523 10 0000 Supplies - HS Repair 1,692                   2,558                   704                      -                       500                      
2610 523 20 0000 Supplies - MS Repair 2,070                   2,026                   1,941                   2,100                   2,100                   
2610 523 30 0000 Supplies - Seaman Repair 892                      992                      992                      500                      500                      
2610 523 40 0000 Supplies - Jackson Repair 1,348                   -                       -                       100                      100                      
2610 523 50 0000 Supplies - Cantiague Repair 349                      156                      340                      400                      400                      
2610 524 10 0000 Supplies - HS Subscrip 32,799                 37,708                 29,600                 36,965                 37,000                 
2610 524 20 0000 Supplies - MS Subscrip 14,602                 14,579                 15,343                 15,159                 15,159                 
2610 524 30 0000 Supplies - Seaman Subscrip 957                      1,120                   1,248                   1,000                   1,000                   
2610 524 40 0000 Supplies - Jackson Subscrip 1,374                   1,412                   1,294                   1,500                   1,500                   
2610 524 50 0000 Supplies - Cantiague Subscrip 1,165                   1,683                   1,320                   1,700                   1,500                   
2610 490 00 0000 BOCES-Library Automation Program 17,302                 18,151                 17,552                 20,000                 20,000                 

Subtotal-School Lib & Media 1,237,566 1,289,951 1,324,035 1,389,524 1,197,191
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GuidanceGuidance
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2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Guidance ST-3 St-3 ST-3 Budget Budget

2810 150 00 0000 Instructional Salaries 1,033,038           1,167,676           1,230,861           1,299,409           1,364,379           
2810 160 00 0000 Non-Instructional Salaries 190,520              200,679              206,911              216,181              224,828              
2810 200 10 0000 Equipment 860                      509                      662                      1,000                   1,000                   
2810 400 00 0000 Contractual 4,903                   4,454                   4,498                   14,700                 12,700                 
2810 475 20 0000 Conferences 2,249                   1,677                   1,202                   1,250                   600                      
2810 200 20 0000 Equipment -                       1,561                   -                       2,100                   2,100                   
2810 501 10 0000 Supplies & Materials HS 6,823                   7,756                   4,429                   10,350                 10,350                 
2810 501 20 0000 Supplies & Materials MS 2,639                   3,991                   3,323                   7,409                   6,187                   
2810 524 10 0000 Supplies & Materials - HS Subscriptions 3,445                   3,924                   4,182                   4,585                   4,750                   
2810 524 20 0000 Supplies & Materials - MS Subscriptions 155                      -                       -                       400                      400                      
2810 512 00 0000 Supplies & Materials - Testing 3,604                   -                       5,749                   20,000                 20,000                 
2810 490 00 0000 BOCES : Guidance Information System -                       -                       -                       12,000                 12,000                 

Subtotal Guidance 1,248,236 1,392,227 1,461,817 1,589,384 1,659,295
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CoCo--Curricular ActivitiesCurricular Activities
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2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Co-Curricular Activities ST-3 St-3 ST-3 Budget Budget

2850 150 00 0000 Instructional Salaries 657,078              669,078              546,852              683,792              593,792              
2850 150 00 0000 Instructional Salaries - Supervision 18,000                 4,717                   20,000                 20,000                 20,000                 
2850 406 00 0000 Contractual Services Printing 16,069                 -                       5,207                   7,500                   7,500                   
2850 501 00 0000 Supplies-High School -                       -                       -                       1,000                   1,000                   

Subtotal-Co-Curric. Activities 691,147 673,795 572,059 712,292 622,292
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Interscholastic AthleticsInterscholastic Athletics
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2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Interscholastic Athletics ST-3 St-3 ST-3 Budget Budget

2855 150 90 0000 Instructional Salaries 755,605                772,139                708,857                739,043                768,605                
2855 160 90 5300 Non-Instructional Salaries 132,305                123,996                152,326                168,342                175,076                
2855 150 00 0000 Instructional Salaries - Supervision 15,000                  15,000                  20,000                  17,500                  20,000                  
2855 200 00 0000 Sports Equipment 23,610                  39,099                  24,821                  27,000                  27,000                  
2855 424 00 0000 Contractual Services--Insurance 24,811                  25,135                  25,582                  28,000                  28,560                  
2855 445 00 0000 Contractual Services Hockey Fees 37,600                  18,838                  -                        -                        -                        
2855 448 00 0000 Contractual Services--entry fees 17,155                  20,424                  39,670                  23,500                  45,000                  
2855 449 00 0000 Contractual Services--other professional 5,970                    7,449                    4,845                    10,000                  10,200                  
2855 463 00 0000 Contractual Services--reconditioning 19,590                  18,554                  16,345                  22,000                  22,440                  
2855 501 00 0000 Supplies & Materials 101,080                113,559                97,365                  111,500                113,730                
2855 490 00 0000 BOCES : Athletic Officials 112,581                116,541                86,446                  117,000                110,000                

Subtotal-Interscholastic Athletics 1,245,307 1,270,734 1,176,257 1,263,885 1,320,610
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January 21, January 21, 
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Workshop # 3Workshop # 3

Middle School LibraryMiddle School Library
February 10, 2011 February 10, 2011 

Codes 2110, 2630
5000, 9000


